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Congressional Candidate Table 6g

Top 50 House Incumbent Campaigns by Debts Owed
as of December 31, 1994

Candidate Name
EVERETT, ROBERT TERRY
SISISKY, NORMAN
GEREN, PRESTON M "PETE"
KIM, JAY C
HARMAN, JANE
HOKE, MARTIN R
CALVERT, KENNETH S
HOAGLAND, PETER
MINK, PATSY T
REED, JOHN F
FILNER, BOB
COLEMAN, RONALD D'EMORY
HAYES, JAMES A
NADLER, JERROLD LEWIS
SMITH, NICK
KLINK, RONALD P
BYRNE, LESLIE L
MILLER, DAN
ZELIFF, WILLIAM H JR
MICA, JOHN L
FINGERHUT, ERIC D
BAKER, WILLIAM P
LAUGHLIN, GREGORY H
BARTLETT, ROSCOE G
ESHOO, ANNA
CANTWELL, MARIA
MALONEY, CAROLYN B
BILBRAY, JAMES H
GEJDENSON, SAM
MANZULLO, DONALD A
MARGOLIES-MEZVINSKY, MARJORIE
BERMAN, HOWARD L
PETERSON, COLLIN CLARK
HILLIARD, EARL FREDERICK
TORKILDSEN, PETER G
BEILENSON, ANTHONY C
KLEIN, HERBERT C
FARR, SAM
PAYNE, L F
BLUTE, PETER |
DUNN, JENNIFER B
OWENS, MAJOR ROBERT
ENGEL, ELIOT L
BARLOW, TOM
JOHNSON, C DONALD
POMEROQY, EARL
VELAZQUEZ, NYDIAM
BROWN, SHERROD CAMPBELL
MCHALE, PAUL
SCOTT, ROBERT C "BOBBY"

State District

AL
VA
X
CA
CA
OH
CA
NE
HI
RI
CA
X
LA
NY
Ml
PA
VA
FL
NH
FL
OH
CA
X
MD
CA
WA
NY
NV
CT
IL
PA
CA
MN
AL
MA
CA
NJ
CA
VA
MA
WA
NY
NY
KY
GA
ND
NY
OH
PA
VA

02
04
12
41
36
10
43
02
02
02
50
16
07
08
07
04
11
13
01
07
19
10
14
06
14
01
14
01
02
16
13
26
07
07
06
24
08
17
05
03
08
11
17
01
10
00
12
13
15
03

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Democratic-Farm-I Incumbent

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Demaocratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open Debts Owed
Incumbent $ 933,493
Incumbent $ 639,183
Incumbent $ 358,533
Incumbent $ 325,033
Incumbent $ 183,476
Incumbent $ 174,000
Incumbent $ 160,521
Incumbent $ 150,481
Incumbent $ 131,590
Incumbent $ 126,373
Incumbent $ 123,040
Incumbent $ 101,619
Incumbent $ 98,237
Incumbent $ 94,581
Incumbent $ 90,486
Incumbent $ 77,816
Incumbent $ 77,255
Incumbent $ 76,500
Incumbent $ 74,000
Incumbent $ 70,000
Incumbent $ 69,879
Incumbent $ 67,767
Incumbent $ 65,836
Incumbent $ 64,467
Incumbent $ 63,623
Incumbent $ 62,908
Incumbent $ 62,316
Incumbent $ 60,000
Incumbent $ 60,000
Incumbent $ 58,429
Incumbent $ 56,598
Incumbent $ 56,000

$ 54,353
Incumbent $ 53,254
Incumbent $ 51,835
Incumbent $ 50,000
Incumbent $ 50,000
Incumbent $ 47,047
Incumbent $ 45,000
Incumbent $ 44,880
Incumbent $ 43,921
Incumbent $ 43,636
Incumbent $ 43,116
Incumbent $ 42,735
Incumbent $ 41,000
Incumbent $ 39,808
Incumbent $ 38,494
Incumbent $ 37,737
Incumbent $ 36,894
Incumbent $ 36,590



